

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4805/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in WP No. 2195/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Avhad,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe,Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the State of Maharashtra, four
weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List the matter immediately after six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master