

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7468 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

RAMESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 191 of 2010
 (With office report)

Date: 14/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bhushan Bharat, adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No. 7468/08 respondent is granted
 35 days time for filing the statement of case.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.74

-2-

In Civil Appeal No. 191/10 appellant is granted 45
 days time for filing the statement of case.
 List the matter on 30.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar