

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7468/2008

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 191/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Sonka Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Let the matter be released from part-heard.

Digitally signed by

Registry is

directed to add the matter to the hearing list in the last week of

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.04.11

11:57:15 IST

April 2015.

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master